
 

UND MLS SUMMER SEMESTER 2024 
COURSE SCHEDULE 

 

Dates Course/Item 
  

May 13th  
9-11am CST 

Summer Semester Orientation & Introduction to MLS 416 
• Online via Zoom: Link will be emailed and/or posted in 

Blackboard MLS 24-25 Community Site 
May 13th-20th   MLS 416 Clinical Immunology and Molecular Diagnostics I 

• Instructor:  Hannah Hove (hannah.hove@UND.edu) 
May 20th-June 7th   MLS 414 Clinical Microbiology I 

• Instructor:  Becca Bakke (rebecca.bakke@UND.edu) 
• May 27- No Class Memorial Day Holiday 

June 7th-June 21st   MLS 411 Clinical Chemistry I 
• Instructor:  Mary Coleman (mary.coleman@UND.edu)  

June 21st-July 12th  MLS 412 Clinical Hematology & Hemostasis I 
• Instructor:  Brooke Solberg (brooke.solberg@UND.edu) 
• July 4-5- No Class Fourth of July Holiday 

July 12th-July 26th  MLS 415 Clinical Urinalysis & Body Fluids I 
• Instructors:  Allison Waswick (allison.waswick@UND.edu) 

                    Karen Peterson (karen.peterson@UND.edu) 
July 26th -August 9th   MLS 413 Clinical Immunohematology I 

• Instructors:  Bob Porter (robert.porter@UND.edu)  
                                Chris Triske (chris.triske@UND.edu)  

August 19th  On-Campus Fall Semester Begins 
• A list of required textbooks can be found here. You are encouraged to purchase textbooks as opposed to renting. 

Books, lecture notes, and assignments will be used throughout the entire Professional Program. 
• Final Exams will be held for each course, typically from 9-11am on the last scheduled course day. The next 

course will start immediately after the final exam is finished, and may include a required live/synchronous course 
introduction. 

• Each course instructor will provide a detailed course schedule to you at the start of the course.  Note that 
courses will likely have some required meeting times, typically 9:00-10:00am each day (9:00-11:00am on 
final exam days), a synchronous course introduction, and possibly others. 

• Students must notify instructors prior to their courses with any absence requests. Each instructor will determine 
how the absence will affect the student’s final grade.  
 
 

ADDITIONAL SCHEDULE ITEMS 
Progress Sessions 
Progress sessions are one-on-one meetings with MLS faculty/staff to talk about how things are 
going, ask questions, and discuss program feedback.  Your progress session coordinator will 
reach out to you (likely via email) with more details closer to the start of the sessions.  You will 
participate in three separate progress sessions during the summer semester, sometime during 
the following weeks:  Week of May 26th; Week of June 23rd; Week of July 28th. 
 
Fall Semester Information Session 
During the week of June 23rd, 2024, a session will be held to go over details of the on-campus 
fall semester and answer student questions. 

mailto:hannah.hove@UND.edu
mailto:rebecca.bakke@UND.edu
mailto:mary.coleman@UND.edu
mailto:brooke.solberg@UND.edu
mailto:allison.waswick@UND.edu
mailto:karen.peterson@UND.edu
mailto:robert.porter@UND.edu
mailto:chris.triske@UND.edu
https://med.und.edu/education-training/medical-laboratory-science/textbooks.html

